currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2025 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 8
 Rev 04/15/25
KL_cy2_spec_R02
CY2
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE

CY2
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: CY2-35-3K7-1-2D-UNV-BLS-F-RGBW-FPP-PCU-SF
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Base Housing Finish Fascia Form 1 Luminous Front 4 Fascia Panel 5 Control Options 6 Options
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Gray Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Gray Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
Color Options
CC Custom Color 3
F Flat
R Radius/Curved
T Triangle/Wedge
E Rounded/Edge
C Circle/Curved
CB Cylinder Balanced
CT Cylinder Tall
CBM Custom Building Material
Mount Ghost Fascia 9
Blank Standard None
RGBW RGBW Luminous
Front
LFSW Static White
Luminous Front
FPP Full Panel Painted
FPS Full Panel Stainless Steel
FPC Full Panel Copper
OPP Open Panel Painted 7
OPS Open Panel Stainless Steel 7
OPC Open Panel Copper 7
4PP 4-Square Panel Painted 7
4PS 4-Square Panel Stainless Steel 7
4PC 4-Square Panel Copper 7
PPP Perforated Panel Painted 7
PPS Perforated Panel Stainless Steel
PPC Perforated Panel Copper
PCU Universal Button
Photocell
(120-277V)
SCP Programmable
Occupancy Sensor
WIR LightGRID+TM
WiRC LightGRID+TM w/
Occupancy Sensor
EM Battery Backup
Unit -20° C 8
SF Single Fuse
(120, 277, 347)
DF Double Fuse
(208, 240, 480)
SCB Surface
Conduit Box
Series-Output (Base) CCT-CRI Model (Light Engine) 1 Main Distribution (Down) Secondary Distribution (Up, Sides) Voltage
CY2-25 25W, 2500 nominal lumens
CY2-35 40W, 3500 nominal lumens
CY2-45 50W, 4500 nominal lumens
27K8 2700K, 80CRI
3K7 3000K, 70CRI
3K8 3000K, 80CRI
4K7 4000K, 70CRI
4K8 4000K, 80CRI